
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������
���
������	���������������������������������

����������
������
�������
���
��
�����������������
��������
���������
�������
��������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­

����������������� �����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

�����������������
��������������������������� �

�������
���������������­���

����������������������������������������
�������


�����������������
������	��	�����������	�������������������������������������������������������������	����	�������

	���������
����������������������������������������


��������������	������������������	�������������������	���������������������������������������	��������������������
����������


�����������������	�������������	��	���������������������������������������������������������������	����������

��		�����������	��������������
���	������������

��������
����������
����

��������
�������
������

��������������� ������
����������������
���������������������
��	�������������
���������������

2mm Drill bit

x2  ������­���������������­����������
�������­��������������­�������	����


�����������������������
���	�����������������

��������������������������
����������������������	����
����������������������	����
����������	�����������

�������
�������������������������������������
������	����������	���������������������
������	�����������������������������	����������
�������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������
�������

��������������������������
����������������������������
	��	����������������
	����������

�����������������

��������
���������������

����������������	

����������������������������������������������������

����	��������	��������������������������������������������������������������������������

� �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������
������

������������������������������	��������	����������������������������

�����������������������������������������������	����������������������������������������

���������������������������������

���������������������������� ����������� �������������������������������������� ����������		���� �������������	���
�����������������������������������������������������������

 ����������������������������������	��������������������������������������������������������������������	��������������
����������������

������

����������� ������������������� ������� 	���������	����������� ���������������� 	����������� ���� �������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������		���� �����������������������������		������������	�������
��������������������� ������������������ ��������������������� ���������	������	���������������������	�������������� ��� ���
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��	�����������������������������������

��	����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������

����������������������
������������������������������������������	��������������������	���������������������������������
���������������������
���������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������
�
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������
 ������������������������������������������������������������������������	������	�����
���������������������������		������������������������������	����������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	���������������������������������
	�����������������������������������������	�������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������

�������������

����	����������������������������������
	����

����������������������������������

� �����������

��������������
�����
����������
������
�
���������������������
��
��������������
��������������������
���������
�����
��
����
������ �����
� ��� ���­� ���������� ������� ������� ��������������� ���� ����� �������������� ��������� ��� ������ �����
���
��� 



����������������� �����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

����������

������������������	���������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

���	���������������������������	�������������������������	��	������	���������������

���	����������������������������������

���	������������������������	�������������������
���������������������������
�����
	�����������������������������������
��
������������������������������������������	���

�����������������	��������������������������������	��������������������	��

�����������������	����������������������


������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������
��������
��������
�������������������������
����������

����������������������������������������������������	����

�������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����

��������������

������
�����������	���������
�����
�������������
�����������������������������
������������
��������
������������
�������������
��������������������������
����������
������

����	��������� ������������

 ���������������������

�����������������������������������
��������
��������
��������

������� ������������������������
��������������������	�
��������������������������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����

ANY QUESTIONS?
Scan the QR code to 
contact us via our customer 
portal.

PLEASE SCAN HERE:

������������������

��� ���� ���� ������� ����� ����� ����� ������������ ����� ���
���������� ������� 	����	�� ��� ���� ���� 	�������� ������� ���
���	������������������


������������������	�����������������������������������	��
������������������������������������	������

�������	
���������������	�������������	���	����������	�����

���������������������������	
����������������������	��	�����

����� ���� ����� ����� ������� ��� ������� ������������ ��������
����� ����� ����� ���
������������� ���� ���������	��
��������



��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

16x6 Pent & Right Side Patio Area

Pack Requirement:
03DTSHPN0806FGD1TW-V2
03DTSHPN0806PA-V2

Overall Dimensions:
Width = 4774mm 
Depth = 2331mm 
Height = 2170mm

Base Dimensions: 
Width = 4673mm 
Depth = 1787mm

16x6 Pent & Left Side Patio Area

Pack Requirement:
03DTSHPN0806FGD1TW-V2
03DTSHPN0806PA-V2

Overall Dimensions:
Width = 4774mm 
Depth = 2331mm 
Height = 2170mm

Base Dimensions: 
Width = 4673mm 
Depth = 1787mm

18x6 Pent & Right Side Patio Area

Pack Requirement:
03DTSHPN1006FGD2TW-V2
03DTSHPN0806PA-V2

Overall Dimensions:
Width = 5334mm 
Depth = 2331mm 
Height = 2170mm

Base Dimensions: 
Width = 5234mm 
Depth = 1787mm

18x6 Pent & Left Side Patio Area

Pack Requirement:
03DTSHPN1006FGD2TW-V2
03DTSHPN0806PA-V2

Overall Dimensions:
Width = 5334mm 
Depth = 2331mm 
Height = 2170mm

Base Dimensions: 
Width = 5234mm 
Depth = 1787mm

Before assembly  
please make sure you have a 

suitable base ready to erect your 
building 

 

MADE IN GREAT BRITAIN



��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

Back Panel QTY 2
AI-S11SHPPBF1078X1810-V1

Side Panel QTY 1
AI-S11SHPPBF1637X1810-V1

Roof QTY 2
AI-S11MBPR1147X2305-V1

Front Panel QTY 1
AI-S11SHPPTBF2231X190-V1

Under Roof QTY 1
AI-S11MBURF2294X484-V1

1 2

4

3

6

7

Fascia  - 12x95x2350mm QTY 2
S1295-2350mm

Rear Post - 75x75x2078mm QTY 2
PI- 04-0067

Front Post - 75x75x2138mm QTY 1
PI- 04-0068

8

9

10

Roof Framing - 28x28x1147mm QTY 2
FS2828-1147mm

Ridge Bar - 27x44x2219mm QTY 1
F2744-2219mm

11

Corner Brace QTY 2
PI-07-0012

Contents:

Sand

Sand Capping Felt

Sand

Sand Felt

Green

Green Felt

Butyl QTY 1
PI-01-0042

12

13

14

15

5

End View

End View

End View

End View

End View

Nail Bag
There may be extra screws present in the nail bag 

50mm Screw x 27 Felt Tacks x 200

30mm Screw x 5170mm Screw x 38

8x6 Pent Summerhouse
03DTSHPN0806FGD1TW-V2

10x6 Pent Summerhouse
03DTSHPN0806FGD2TW-V2

Pre-Assembly

Follow the instructions for the 8x6 Pent Summerhouse (03DTSHPN0806FGD1TW) or the the 10x6 Pent 
Summerhouse (03DTSHPN1006FGD2TW), however DO NOT �t the Felt, Cover Trims or the Fascias. 

Not attaching these parts allows the extension to be �xed in place.

Your building should look as shown:

40mm Screw x 6 



��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

Step 1
Parts needed - No. 1 QTY 2
     No. 7 QTY 2

Lay the Back panels (No.1) on the 
�oor and place the Back Posts (No.7) 
to the right side of the back panels. 
Make sure that you have a 225mm 
space between the bottom of the 
Side Panel and the Posts.

Fix in position using 4x70mm screws 
either side as shown.

Hint: if you are having your patio 
on the left side of your building, 
attach the posts to the left side of 
the Back panels
 
8x70mm Screws

225mm

1

7

225mm

1

43mm 43mm

7

Pre drill 
hole

70mm 
screw

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

Step 2
Parts Needed- No. 1 QTY 1

Place the Back Panel (No.1) up against 
the Pent Summerhouse.  Make sure 
that there is a 225mm space between 
the bottom of the Panel and the 
ground. Also, make sure that the 
cladding lines up with the panels on 
the existing Summerhouse.  Fix into 
position using 4x50mm screws as 
shown.  

**To position the shelter on the left, 
position the panel on the left and �x 
in the same way shown.**

4x50mm Screws

1

225mm

Pre drill 
hole

50mm 
screw

43mm

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

**The 8x6 Pent Summerhouse has been used for illustrative purposes.  
The process of constructing the summerhouse is the same regardless 
of the size of the Summerhouse.**

225mm

43mm

Step 3
Parts needed - No. 1 QTY 1

Locate the back panel (No.1) next 
to the standing back panel, 
ensure that it sits at the same 
height as the standing panel.

Secure using 4x70mm screws 
going through the back panel 
framing and into the back post as 
shown
 
4x70mm Screws

Pre drill 
hole

70mm 
screw

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

1 7

Step 4
Parts needed - No. 2 QTY 1
     No. 6 QTY 1

Lay the Side panel (No.2) on the 
�oor and place the Front (No.6)  
Post. Make sure that you have a 
225mm space between the bottom 
of the Side Panel and the Posts.

Fix in position using 4x70mm screws 
either side as shown.

*Summerhouse not shown for 
illustrative purposes*
 
4x70mm Screws

103mm

225mm

2

6

Pre drill 
hole

50mm 
screw

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.



��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

 

1

Step 5
Parts needed - No. 2 QTY 1

Stand the Side Panel (No.2) and 
the Front Post (No.6) to the 
Back post, ensuring the bottom 
of the side panel sits 225mm 
above the �oor. Secure using 
4x70mm screws
 
4x70mm Screws

Pre drill 
hole

70mm 
screw

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

Pre drill 
hole

50mm 
screw

Step 6 
Parts Needed - No. 5 QTY 1

Fix the Front Panel (No.5) 
between the side of the 8x6 Pent  
Summerhouse or 10x6 Pent  
Summerhouse Side Panel (as 
shown using 2x50mm screws)  
and the Front Post (No.6) (as 
shown using 2x70mm screws).  

Ensure the panel is square and 
level with the building before 
�xing into place

Make sure that the cladding lines 
up with the panels on the existing 
Summerhouse.

2x50mm Screws
2x70mm Screws

5

70mm 
screw

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

Step 7
Parts Needed - No. 10 QTY 1
     No. 11 QTY 2

Fix the corner braces (No.11) to 
each end of the ridge bar (No.10) 
using 2x30mm screws per corner 
brace  

Place the Ridge Bar (No.10) 
between the summer house and 
the front post, ensure the ridge bar 
is �ush to the roof framing. Secure 
using 2x30mm screws per corner 
brace

Fix the ridge bar (No.10) the the 
front panel (No.5) using 5x50mm, 
ensuring to go through the ridge 
bar and into the front panel 
framing behind

8x30mm Screws
5x50mm Screws

Pre drill 
hole

30mm 
screw

50mm 
screw

11

10

11

11
10

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.



��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

Step 8
Parts needed - No. 3 QTY 2
     No. 9 QTY 2

50mm 
screw Pre drill 

hole

Fix the Roof Framing (No.9) to 
the roof (No.3) using 4x50mm 
screws, screwing through the 
Roof Framing and into the roof 
below.

Ensure the Roof Framing is �ush 
to the edge of the roof  before 
securing.

8x50mm Screws

9

3

9

3

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

50mm 
screwPre drill 

hole

Step 9
Parts Needed - No. 3 QTY 2

Place the Roof Panels (No.3) on top of 
the building, ensure the Roof framing 
(No.9) slots over the back panel.

Fix the roof panel onto the extension 
using 8x70mm screws as shown. 
Ensure there is no more than 300mm 
between each screw. 

Secure the roofs together internally 
using 4x50mm screws per join through 
the roof bearers, as shown in the 
diagram.

8x50mm Screws
16x70mm Screws 

3

70mm 
screw

3

9
9

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

Pre drill 
hole

30mm 
screw

4

Step 10
Parts needed - No. 4 QTY 1

Place the Under Roof Panel (No.4) into 
position, making sure it is �ush to the 
front of the building.  Using a pencil 
mark on the under roof panel where 
the roof panel framing is to use as a 
guide for �xing into place. 

Fix in place making sure to screw 
through in to the Roof framing.  
Pre-drill holes �rst.

21x30mm Screws

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.



��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

12
13

13
13

1
2

3

4

Step 11
Parts Needed - No. 12 
                                 No. 13 
                                 No. 15 QTY 1

a

b

Cut the Sand Capping Felt (No.12) into one sheet measuring: 
8x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area = 4850mm (L) x 300mm (W).
10x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area = 5400mm (L) x 300mm (W).

Cut the Sand Felt (No.13) into three sheets measuring: 
8x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area = 4850mm (L) x 1000mm (W).
10x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area = 5400mm (L) x 1000mm (W).

Lay the sheets onto the roof in the order shown, starting with the Capping Felt (No.12) as the �rst sheet 
laid, then the remaining three sheets (No.13). 

Ensure the sheets overhang each side by 50mm and overlap each other by 100mm. 

There may be a larger overhang around the building than suggested, if so, excess felt can be cut o� from 
around the building after �tting is complete.

To ensure a complete bond between the sheets, apply the Butyl (No.15) between each overlapping 
layer, as shown in the image. Ensure to apply the Butyl using a sealant application gun and in a ‘wiggly’ 
line for the best �nish. Once applied, compact the layers to seal. 

At each corner, fold the felt over each other so they sit on the front and backs of the building, as shown. 

Secure the felt in place by hammering felt tacks into the overlapping layers, the front, back and sides of 
the building at 100mm intervals, as shown.

250 x Felt Tacks

Felt 
tacks 

HANDLE
WITH CARE

1 2

3

4

a

13
13

15

b

100mm

a

1.2.3.4.

8x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area.

10x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area.

12
13

13
13

1
2

3

4



�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� �����������

Step 12
Parts Needed - No. 14 
                                 No. 15 QTY 1

a

b

Cut the Green Felt (No. 14) into three sheets measuring:
8x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area = 4850mm (L) x 1000mm (W).
10x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area = 5400mm (L) x 1000mm (W).

Lay the sheets onto the roof in the order shown. Ensure the sheets overhang each side by 50mm and 
overlap each other by 100mm. 

**Make sure that where the Green felt layers overlap is o�set to the previously laid Sand felt, as shown 
in the diagram. This will ensure the felt can be secured correctly and allows water to drain o� 
e�ciently.** 

There may be a larger overhang around the building than suggested, if so, excess felt can be cut o� from around 
the building after �tting is complete.

To ensure a complete bond between the sheets, apply the Butyl (No.15) between each overlapping layer, 
as shown in the image. Ensure to apply the Butyl using a sealant application gun and in a ‘wiggly’ line for 
the best �nish. Once applied, compact the layers to seal. 

At each corner, fold the felt over each other so they sit on the sides of the building, as shown. Ensure these 
corners sit on the opposite sides to the sand felt, as suggested. 

Secure the felt in place by hammering felt tacks into the overlapping layers, the front, back and sides of the 
building at 100mm intervals, as shown. Ensure to stagger the tacks on the sides, front and back to avoid 
colliding with the layers below. 

250 x Felt Tacks

Felt 
tacks 

a

b

HANDLE
WITH CARE

1 2

3

4

2.
3.

1.

a

1
2

3

14
14

14

14
14

15

100mm

8x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area.

10x6 Summerhouse + Patio Area.1
2

3

14
14

14



�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­�

Pre drill 
hole

40mm 
screw

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.Step 13
Parts Needed - No. 16 (From the 
summerhouse contents)

Measure the distance from the front 
to the back of the building using a 
tape measure, as shown. 

Mark the total onto two Side Fascias 
(No. 16 from the summerhouse 
contents) and cut to size.

Locate the cut down Fascias onto the 
sides of the building, ensuring to trap 
the felt between the Fascias and the 
roof.  

Secure the Fascias in place using 
3x40mm screws per  Fascia.

6x40mm Screws

*Cut down 
trims to �t

17

8

8

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.Step 14 A
8x6 summerhouse + patio area on ONLY. 

Parts Needed - No. 8 QTY 2
                                  No. 17 QTY 2
(From the 8x6 summerhouse contents)

Pre drill 
hole

40mm 
screw

*Cut down 
trims to �t 17

a

b

c

Measure the distance across the front 
and back of the building using a tape 
measure, as shown. 

Place one Patio Fascia (No. 8) and one 
Summerhouse Fascia (No. 17 from the 
8x6 summerhouse contents) next to 
each other on a �at surface and mark the 
measurement evenly across the two. Cut 
the Fascias to size. 

Repeat this with the remaining two 
Fascias.

Locate the cut down Fascias onto the 
front and back of the building, ensuring 
to trap the felt between the Fascias and 
the roof.  

Make sure that the back Fascias sit 
below the top of the roof to ensure the 
water drains o� correctly. 

Secure the Fascias in place using 
3x40mm screws per  Fascia.

12x40mm Screws

a

b

c

17 8

17 8



�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­­

8

8

17
17

Step 14 B
10x6 summerhouse + patio area on ONLY. 

Parts Needed - No. 8 QTY 2
                                 No. 17 QTY 4 
(From the 10x6 summerhouse contents)

Pre drill 
hole

30mm 
screw

*Cut down 
trims to �t

a

b

c

Measure the distance across the front 
and back of the building using a tape 
measure, as shown. 

Place one Patio Fascia (No. 8) and two 
Summerhouse Fascias (No. 17 from 
the 10x6 summerhouse contents) 
next to each other on a �at surface 
and mark the measurement evenly 
across the three. Cut the Fascias to 
size. 

Repeat this with the remaining three 
Fascias.

Locate the cut down Fascias onto the 
front and back of the building, 
ensuring to trap the felt between the 
Fascias and the roof.

Make sure that the back Fascias sit 
below the top of the roof to ensure 
the water drains o� correctly.   

Secure the Fascias in place using 
3x30mm screws per  Fascia.

18x30mm Screws

a

b

c

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.

17 817

17 817

17
17

Step 15
Fix the remaining Cover Trims 
from the 8x6 Pent 
Summerhouse or the 10x6 
Summerhouse into place over 
the panel joins using 3x30mm 
screws per Trim.

Cut down the last two Cover 
Trims and place over the panel 
joins as shown in the 
illustration using 3x30mm 
screws per large Trim and 
2x30mm screws per short 
Trim.

22x30mm Screws

30mm 
screwPre drill 

hole
*Cut down 
trims to �t

IMPORTANT: Pre-drill before �xing screws.



�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­�

Step 16
Once constructed, apply a 
preserving treatment and a 
waterproo�ng treatment to your 
garden building as soon as 
possible. This will help to protect 
your building and prevent decay. 

See page 13 for a full guide and 
instructions. 

Once fully treated, score around 
the protective covers on the 
glazing and carefully peel the 
coverings back. 

Apply treatment. Score and peel.

��������������������
Want to share your experience with us? 
Leave us a review on Feefo, TrustPilot or Google.

Your reviews help other people �nd and trust our 
business, as well as helping to play an important role 
in our growth and improvement! 



����������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������
���������������������������������������	��������������	�����������������	���������	���������
����������������

 �������������������������������������	������������������������������

�������� ���� ������ ��� �������� ����� ���� ������� ��� ��	��������	���� ��� ���� ������
���������������������������
	����

������� �� ���� ���� ��� ������ ����� ������� ���������� ��� ������� ��������� ������� �����
��������������������������������������

������������	�������������	������������	������������������������
�������������������
������������������������������������������������	�����������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������	������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����� ���� ����� ��� ���� ����������� ����� ����� 	����� ��� ����� ������� ��� �������� ������ ����
�������������������������	����������	����������������������������������������������������
�������������������������	�������
������������	���������������������������
�����������
���� �������� ����� ��� ��� ��� ����� ����� ���������������� ���� ����� ���� ������ �������� ��������
��������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������	���������������������������	���������������������������������
	�����������������������	�������	������������������������������������	�����

����� ����� ���� ��������� ���������� ���� ������ ��� ���� �����	�� ������ ����	������ �������
��������	��	��������	��������������	����������

�����������������������������

������������������������������������� ����������
� �������������	�������������������	������������������������ ��������������������	�������������������������������� ����	������������������������
	����������������	���������������	����	��������������������������������	�����������������������������	�������������������������������������	��	������������������������������������������	���
���������������	����	��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	�������������������������������	��������������������������������������������	�����
�������������������	����������������������������

����������
�����
�����
������������������������������������������	��������������������	������������������������������������������������������
���������������
�����
�����
��������������������������������������������������������
����������¡��������
����
������
��
�
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������� �����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

��������������������

�����������
��������������

��������������������
�������������������	

ANY QUESTIONS?
Scan the QR code to 
contact us via our customer 
portal.

PLEASE SCAN HERE:

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­�



����������������������� �����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

�

�����������������������������	
��������	����������������������������	��	����������������	������	����������������������������
�����	�����������������������������������������������������������������


����	��������������������	���������������������������������������������


����	����������������������������������������������������������������������������������


����	���������


������	������	���������������		�����	�����������������	�������������	�������


����	������	�����������������������������	�����


�����������������	�����¡�	��	������������������	����������������

�������������¢��������������������������������������������������������£���

����
����

���	������������������������������������	���������������������������������������������������
���	����	�����������������������������������������	������	���������������������������������
�������	����	������������������������������������������������������������	��

������

�����	����������������������������������������	����������������������	��	���������������
��������
�������������������		�����	�����	�����������������
�������������	��������������	�����������������
	��	��������������

����

���	������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	������
����������������������������	����	����

�����������
���

��������������	�����	�����	���	�����������������������������	�������	��������	���� ���
����������������������������������������������	���������������������������������������
��������������������

���

�������	������¢���������������������������	������������������������	������������

��������������

��� ����������� ���	��	������ �	������������������� ������������ ���������������� ���������� ����
	���������	���	������������������	�����������������������������������������������
������������ 	������� ���������� ��� ������ ���������� ���� 	�����	����� ��� �������� ��������
�������������������������������

����


�� ��������	��������������� ��������������� �������������������������� ��� �������	��������
������������������������������������		������������������������

������


����������������	�������������������������������������	���������������	��	���	���������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������	������������
��������������������������	�����������������������������������������

��	���������������������������������������������	���	��������������	����	����������������������
���� ������� ������������ �������� ������ ���� �������� ����� ���������� 	��� ����� 	������ ����
��������������������������

����������
�

��������������	��	�����	�����������������������������������������	���������������������������
	��������� ������ ���� ������� ������� ����� ���� 	�������� ���	�� ���� ������ ��� ����� ����
����������������	�����������������������������������		�����	�������	��������������������
����� �����	�� ���� ������ ��� ��� ������� ��	�� ��� �������� ������� ���� ������� ������ ��� 	�����
���������������������������������

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­�



������
��������������
�����������
�������¤����
�����������������	

������������
��������� 
����� ������������ ��� ����	������	�������� ������������
������������������������������������ ���������������������	���������������������
	������� ��� ���� ������� ����� ������ ���������� ����� ����������� ��������������
	��������������	������� ������� ��� ���� 	���������� ������� ���������� �������������
	�����	������ 
�� ���� 	���������� ���� ����� ���������� ���� �		���� 
� �����
�������������� ���������� ����� ���� ������ ��� ��������������	����� ������������ ����
���	����������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������	�������	����������������������������������������������
������� ������ ��� 	��������� ����� ����� ����� ���� ��� ������� ���� ����� ��� ����� ���
��������� ����� ���� ����� ��� �������� ��������� ������� ���� ��� ������� ���� ������
�������

��
����
�
���
�����������������������������	�������������	����������	���
���������������	�����������������������������������������������������������	������
�������������������������������������	��������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������	�����������
������������

��� �������� ���� �����
��� ��� ���������� ��� ��	������� �������� ���� ����� ���
�������� ��� ����� ��������� ����� ����� ����� ��� ������ ��� ������ ���� ������ ���� ���
	��	�������  �� ����� ������� �������� �������� ���� ��� ����� ������ ��� ����� �������
�����������������������������	���������������������������������������������������������
������� ����� ������ ��� ����� ������� ����� ��������� ��� ��	������� ������ ���
����
������ 	������� ��� ������� ��� ���� ��� �������� ��� ����������� ���	�� ��� ����
����������	���������������������������������������������

�������� ������� ��
� ������ 
� ���� ���� ����	�� ������ ������� ���� 	��	��� ��� �����
	�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
���	����������	��������������������������������������������������������������������
	�������������������������������������������������������

����
���������������		��������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������	���������������������������
�������������������	�������������������������������
��	���������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������	��������
��������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������	��	����

������������¥�����������������


������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������� ��������� ����������������� ����	��������������	��	������
	��	�������������������������������	���������£�����������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����� ���� 	�������� ������� �������� ���� ������ 	�������� �� ���� ��� ���� ������ ����
������������������������������������������������������

 ���������	������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������

�

�������������������������������
�������
���   2


��������������	����������������������������������������������������������������
�������		�����������������	�����������������������������������������������������
���������

 ����������������������������������	������������������������������������������
��������������������������	������������������������������

�������������
����������������������������������
�������
���   1

�¦���������������   

��	��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������
��������������

����������������������
������������������������������������������	������������������
��	��
����������������������������������������������������
��������� �������� ���������� 
� �������� �� ����������� ���������� ��� �������� ������
��������
���� ����������������� ������� ������ 
� 
��� ��������� ���������� ���� �������� ��
�����������������������������������������

 �� ����� ��	������� ������ �� ����	��� �������� ��� ���� ������� ���� �������� ��� ����
�������� ��� ����� ��� ��������� ����� ��������� ���� ���������� ��� ������ ����� ����
���������

�������� �����	�������� ������� ��� 	��	���� ��������� ���� �����	��� ��� ������
�		���������

3

4 ��������
�������������
����
�����������������

��������
������������������������������������������	��������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������


�����������������������������������������������������	�����������	��������
�������������������������	������������������������������	����������������������������
����������������������������������������������	���������������������������������������
����������������	��������	��������������������	����������	�������������������������
���������������������	�������������	���������������	�¤

��
���
��	
���	�������

�����	������
��������������	������������������

��������������������
��������������	��	������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­�



�����������������

��������
���������������

����������������	

�����������������������


������	���������������	������� ������������������ �����������������������������������
������	�����������	���
�����������������������	���������������������������������������������������	��������
�����

������������������������������������������������������		���

��������������������������	�����������������������������������������
���������������	�������������������������������	����������������������
����
�������������������	����������������������������������
��������������������������������������������	�������������		�����	��������������������
����������	����������	��������������
��� � ���� ��������� ���� ���� ����� �������� ��������� ��� ��� ���� ���� ������	��������
��	������������������������������	��������������������������������	�����
���������������������������������	���������������������������������������������������	������
��� � ���� ��������� ���� ���� ����� ���	���� ��� �� ��������� ��¢��� ����� ������ ������ ������
	��	���������������������	�������������������������������
¥����������������������������������	������������������������������������	��������������
������������������	�����	������	��	������������������������������������������
¦�������������������������������	����	��������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������
�����
���������������������������������������������������������������������	�������������
��������������������
���� � 
��� ������� ���� ����� 	���� ����	��� ��� ���������������� ����������� �����	������ ���
���������	��
��������������

������������¥����������1 2 ������������������

���	��� ������� �����	��� ����� �� ��� ����� ����
���� ���������� ��� ���� ���� �������� ���
�����������������������������������������������������������������	�������������������
	����������������������������������	�����������������������	������	����
��� ��������� ���� ����������� ���� ��������� ����� ��� �������� � ���� ��������� �������
������	����������	��������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������
������������������������	���������������������������������������������������	��������
�����

�������������������������������������������������������		���

�������������������������	�����������������������������������������
���������������	�������������������������������	����������������������
����
�������������	����������������������������������
���������������������������������������������	�������������		�����	��������������������
����������	����������	��������������
��� � ���� ��������� ���� ���� ����� �������� ��������� ��� ��� ���� ���� ������	��������
��	������������������������������	��������������������������������	�����
��� � ���� ��������� ���� ���� ����� ���	����� ������� ��� ���������� ��� ���� ���� ���������
������	������
��� � ���� ��������� ���� ���� ����� ���	���� ��� �� ��������� ��¢��� ����� ������ ������ ������
	��	���������������������	�������������������������������
¥����������������������������������	���������������������������	���������������������
�����������	�����	������	��	������������������������������������������
¦�������������������������������	����	�������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������
���� �
��������������� ����������������������������� �������������������������	�������
��������������������������
���� �
��� ����������������	��������	���������������������� ����������������	���������
���������	��
��������������

�����������������
������������
���������������������������������������������

��� 
��������
�����
���� �� ����������­�


